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Qepartment of Energy, Planning and Development March 1, 1982 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: Corrections to 1980 Census 

The Census Bureau has certified the following corrections to the population and 
housing counts listed in the 1980 Census Advance Report. These revisions will appear 
in the tables of the final 1980 Census reports for Minnesota. . 

Minnesota .•.•••••••••••••••••••••.•.•••..•••• 

Dakota County •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Eagan city ..............................• 

Freeborn County 
Albert Lea city •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Albert Lea township •••••••••••••••••••••• 

•• I 

Houston County ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Hokah township ••••••• ~-••••••••••••••••••• 

Itasc.a County ••••••.••••••••••••.••••••••••• 
Little Sand lake (unorganized) ••••••••• e~ 

· 01 msted County ••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••• 
Rochester city •.........................• 

Wilkin County •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Meadows township •.••••••••••••••.•••••••••• 
Wolverton city .................. ~ ....... . 
Wolverton township •• : •• ~ •••• -•••••••••••••• 

Wright. Co linty •••• , •••. • ••••••••••••••••••••• -~ 
Monticello city ...........•..........•... ;··~ 

. :•- . ,. 

Population 

4,075,970 

194,279 
20,700 

19,200 
~,675 

18,382 
562 

43,069 
438 

92,006 
57,890 

· 8,454 
· · · 72 

177 
1.49 

58,681 
2,830 ' ·'1 

Housing 

1,612,960 

66,872 
7,206 

7,707 
575 

6,673 
179 

21,221 
156 

34,345 
23 ;110 

·. 3,285 
30 
88 
65 

- - ~ 

21,795 
1,018 I 

The following· official corrections to the 1980 Census were made after tabulations 
for the final report were complete and they will not appear in the printed tables. 

· - The Bureau did not provide updated h01,1si ng unit counts.· -• 

-Isanti County: . 
Cambridge township 
Isanti township 
Cambridge city 

St. Louis County: 
Beatty township 
Owens township 

Scott County: 
Jackson township 
Spring Lake township 

1980 population 
As shown in the 

tables Corrections· 

2,452 
2,204 
3,170 

423 
245 

1,911 
2,142 

2,300 
2,239 
3,287 

350 
318 

1,483 
2,570 
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